
1st Mechanicsburg * 307
1 William Reiser, 12 42 32 74
2 Anderson Reiser, 12 40 40 80
3 Conner Eyink, 12 40 34 74
4 Ozzy Roach, 12 39 40 79
5 Mason Bandy, 11 49 42 91

2nd Newark Catholic 318
1 Bobby Kieber, 12 39 35 74
2 Carter Hahn, 12 40 40 80
3 Alex Nagel, 11 42 41 83
4 Jackson Pyne, 12 41 40 81
5 Trey Bentz, 9 44 45 89

3rd Wellington School 320
1 Solomon Graham, 11 38 39 77
2 Will Myers, 10 39 40 79
3 Ari Kirsner, 11 42 42 84
4 Brayden Weaver, 11 43 49 92
5 Griffin Martin, 11 40 40 80

4th Fairfield Christian 366
1 Jonnie Sparks, 11 40 41 81
2 Joel Blankenship, 12 53 48 101
3 Josh Witte, 11 46 45 91
4 Jace Smith, 10 46 57 103
5 Reilly Brant, 10 46 47 93

5th Centerburg 374
1 Nick Meyers, 12 39 41 80
2 Samuel Lloyd, 12 47 49 96
3 Julian Meyers, 10 47 51 98
4 Vinny Morgan, 12 52 48 100

6th Northmor 396
1 Trevor Brubaker, 12 45 44 89
2 Billy Bowlin, 12 44 47 91
3 Trevor Black, 12 48 54 102
4 Jack Bowdre, 11 61 54 115
5 Shawn Walker, 11 58 56 114

2025 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division III - District Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course - October 1, 2025
State Tournament Qualifier: The top team to the State Tournament



Place Player School Front Back Total
1 William Reiser, 12 Mechanicsburg 42 32 74

Conner Eyink, 12 Mechanicsburg 40 34 74
Bobby Kieber *, 12 Newark Catholic 39 35 74

4 Solomon Graham, 11 Wellington School 38 39 77
5 Ozzy Roach, 12 Mechanicsburg 39 40 79

Will Myers, 10 Wellington School 39 40 79
7 Nick Meyers, 12 Centerburg 39 41 80

Anderson Reiser, 12 Mechanicsburg 40 40 80
Carter Hahn, 12 Newark Catholic 40 40 80
Griffin Martin, 11 Wellington School 40 40 80

11 Jonnie Sparks, 11 Fairfield Christian 40 41 81
Jackson Pyne, 12 Newark Catholic 41 40 81

13 Alex Nagel, 11 Newark Catholic 42 41 83
14 Ari Kirsner, 11 Wellington School 42 42 84
15 Alex Edwards, 10 Grove City Christian 41 45 86
16 Trey Bentz, 9 Newark Catholic 44 45 89

Trevor Brubaker, 12 Northmor 45 44 89
18 Aiden Geiger, 12 Granville Christian 45 45 90
19 Josh Witte, 11 Fairfield Christian 46 45 91

Mj Glenn, 11 Liberty Christian 47 44 91
Mason Bandy, 11 Mechanicsburg 49 42 91
Billy Bowlin, 12 Northmor 44 47 91

23 Brayden Weaver, 11 Wellington School 43 49 92
24 Reilly Brant, 10 Fairfield Christian 46 47 93

Reece Chaney, 11 Liberty Union 46 47 93
26 Colt Probasco, 12 Berne Union 45 51 96

Samuel Lloyd, 12 Centerburg 47 49 96
28 Blake Bogenrife, 12 West Jefferson 48 49 97
29 Julian Meyers, 10 Centerburg 47 51 98
30 Vinny Morgan, 12 Centerburg 52 48 100
31 Joel Blankenship, 12 Fairfield Christian 53 48 101
32 Trevor Black, 12 Northmor 48 54 102
33 Jace Smith, 10 Fairfield Christian 46 57 103
34 Shawn Walker, 11 Northmor 58 56 114
35 Jack Bowdre, 11 Northmor 61 54 115

2025 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division III - District Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course - October 1, 2025
* State Tournament Qualifier: The top low scoring individual not on a qualifying team.


